

SR1068

LRB098 20794 GRL 57936 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Hildegarda Drobinski of Waukegan, 4 formerly of North Chicago, who passed away on March 25, 2014; 5 and

6 WHEREAS, Hildegarda Drobinski was born on September 14, 7 1936 in Poland; she married Leon Drobinski on August 22, 1954 8 in Poland; and

9 WHEREAS, Hildegarda Drobinski was a former member of Queen 10 of Peace Church in North Chicago; and

WHEREAS, Hildegarda Drobinski enjoyed gambling, especially slot machines, and shoes; and

13 WHEREAS, Hildegarda Drobinski was preceded in death by her 14 husband, Leon, and one sister; and

15 WHEREAS, Hildegarda Drobinski is survived by her children, 16 Jerry (Kristina) Drobinski, Elizabeth (Adam) Mackiewicz, and 17 Margaret (Michael) Tyburski; her 8 grandchildren; her 5 18 great-grandchildren; her brother; and one sister; therefore, 19 be it SR1068 -2- LRB098 20794 GRL 57936 r 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 3 family and friends, mourn the passing of Hildegarda Drobinski; 4 and be it further

5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 6 presented to the family of Hildegarda Drobinski as an 7 expression of our sympathy.